

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15912-15913/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in AS No.1010/1997
& AS No. 2869/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GADDAM RAMAKRISHNAREDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADDAM RAMI REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice on the special leave petition as also
on the application for substitution.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master