

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30004-30005/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in AS No.1010/1997
& AS No. 2869/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GADDAM RAMAKRISHNAREDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADDAM RAMI REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and
office report))

Date: 09/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
 Ms. Malavika G., Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be treated as
continuing part-heard matter and be listed on 18th
August, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master