

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30004-30005/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in AS No. 1010/1997
& AS No. 2869/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GADDAM RAMAKRISHNAREDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADDAM RAMI REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 18/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.
Ms. Madhurika,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 8 and 9 have been filed to bring on
record the heirs of the two appellants who have died
during the pendency of the appeals. The same are
allowed. Let the heirs of the two deceased appellants
be treated to have been brought on record.

The Registry is directed to take steps to amend
the cause title accordingly.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

Books referred

1977 (3) SCC 99, 2005 (5) SCC 390, 1991 (4) SCC 312, 2006 (8)
SCC 75 and 1996 (8) SCC 525